

**S.C. No. 06(5)2018**

**Reg. No. 62 / 2018**

Order No. 11 dtd. 22.02.2022

The case is posted for consideration of charge and appearance of the accused persons.

Prosecution files hazira. All the six accused persons are found absent and no step is taken for them by their Ld. Advocate. The conducting Defence lawyer is not present on call.

However, considering and resolution of the Local Bar dtd. 11.01.2022 the case is adjourned.

Fix – 27.07.2022 consideration of charge and appearance of the accused persons.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura