

S.C. No. 06(5)2018

Reg. No. 62 / 2018

Order No.08 Dtd. 28.08.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the 06 accused persons are present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Addl PP both are present.

One death report of the witness CSW No3 Sukur Mondal is received. The same be kept with the record. CSW 3 Sukur Mondal be expunged from the witness list. The SR of summons upon CSW 2 Palas Biswas is received after due service but the witness has not appeared today. Hence, issue BWA of Rs.500/- against Palas Biswas. No other witness is present. Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix – 29.09.2023 evidence and ER of BWA against CSW 2 Palas Biswas.

Issue summons upon CSW No. 1.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.