

**SC NO – 06(05)2018**

**ST No. 02(11)2022**

**Reg No -62 of 2018**

**CNR-WBBK05000-291-2018**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld. A.D.J., Bishnupur**

**Order No 16 Dtd. 11-09-2024**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of six accused persons two are present and rest four are absent by petition.

Ld. PP in charge is present with three witnesses PW3 Dr. Sabitri Hansda, PW4 Anowar Shah, PW5 Rabial Mondal. They are examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

The injury report by PW3 is marked Exbt-P2/1/PW3.

No more witness is present. The case is adjourned for the day.

To date i.e. Fix- 12-09-2024 for rest evidence as per schedule.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura