

SC NO – 06(05)2018

ST No. 02(11)2022

Reg No -62 of 2018

CNR-WBBK05000-291-2018

Present: Tashi Chheten Sherpa, Ld. A.C.J.M., Bishnupur In-charge.

Order No 23 Dtd. 09-03-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of five accused persons 01 is present 03 are absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

One petition along with photostat copy of death certificate of accused namely Sahabul Sekh is filed mentioning that the said accused person has expired.

Hence **call for death report of accused Saidul Sekh from the I/C Sonamujhi PS** at once.

Hence the present schedule for evidence is canceled.

Fix- 13-05-2026 for awaiting death report of accused Sahabul Sekh.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura(IC)

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura(IC)